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r>i north CAROLINACLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON
October 20, 2001

, SC

our

™nds Wit b^rghfaSabt''
FIELD CONDITIONS at 11:00

Skies: clear

Temperature: 66
Humidity: 58%
Winds: n 6mph

a.m.:

will be in the lower 70s.

LINEUP CHANGES:

Clemson—None

N'Q'Dth Carolina—At offensive tackle, //69^Greg Woofter or #75 Skip -S engraves "will start,
a decision will be made at kickoff.

#72 Jason Brown will start at right tackle.
#39 Chesley Borders will start at wide receiver.



»

Scoring Summary (Final)
North Carolina (5-3,4-1)

Site; Clemson, SC
V3 . Clem

4

son (4-2,2-2)

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
)ate; Oct 20, 2001

attendance: 84000

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

forth Carolina

Clemson
7 14 14 3

3  0 0 0

38

3

Scoring Summary;
1st 06;43 NC - Williams, A. 4 yd run (Reed, J. Scick)

7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2;19, NC 7
- CU 002;41 CU - Aaron Hunt 48 yd field goal

-  t ^ ^ = 02, NC 7Allen, B. 22 yd pass from Durant, D. (Reed, J. kick)
3 plays, 22 yards, TOP 1;34

- Allen, B. 48 yd pass from Curry, R. (Reed, J. kick) NC 14

- CU 32nd 12;40 NC

- CU 3

7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2;29, NC 21 - CU 3

07;29 NC

3rd 05;06 NC - Durant, D. 5 yd run (Reed, J. kick)

- Durant, D. 1 yd run (Reed, J. kick)

4th 05;07 NC - Reed, J. 32 yd field goal

00;13 NC
10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 4;01, NC 28 - CU 3

9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 4;10

13 plays, 54 yards, TOP 7;40, NC 38 - CU 3

NC 35 - CU 3

ckoff time;

ficials:

12 ; 11

Referee:

pm End of Game: 3:15 pm Total elapsed time: 3:04
Robert Wood; Un^sire: R. Keith Roden-

nesman: A.B. Elliott; Bine judge: Richard Misnerr
^d judge: Jerry McGee; Side judge: Vincent Parker;
[i^erattire: 66 Wind: N6 Weather: Sunny

Back judge: Thomas Pace;
Scorer: Larry Nash;



Team Statistics (Final)

NC CU

22FIRST DOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

NET YARDS RUSHING

NET YARDS PASSING

Passes Attempted
Passes Coii5>leted
Had Intercepted

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS

TOTAL NET YARDS

Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

Number of Punts-Ycirds

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number-Yards....

Kickoff Returns : Nxjmber-Yards .

Interceptions : N\imber-Yards . . .

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Sacks By: Number-Yards

18

11 8

9 5

2 5

54 28

239 100

20 35

219 65

206 144

18 46

14 14

0 2

72 74

425 209

5.9 2.8

1-0 0-0

8-86

4-151

37.8

9-76

7-285

40.7

1-3 2-8

1-20 2-44

2-1 0-0

0-0 0-0

0 0

26:52

7 of 14 6 of 17

1 of 3

33:08

1 of 2

3-12 1-3



\

Individual Statistics (Final)

Clemsonrth Carolina

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushingNo Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avgshing

12 50

10 28

4  22

1  0

1  0

28 100

43 0 14 3.6

23 0 8 2.3

15 0 12 3.8

-3 0 0 -3.0

13 -13 0 0 -13.0

65 0 14 2.3

7

5

7

3

35

91 1 22 4.0

82 0 20 10.2

26 0 7 3.7

16 0 7 2.3

6  2 5 1.5

2  0 2 2.0

-4 0 0 -1.0

20 219 3 22 4.1

7

0

1

5

3

0

4

Woodrow Dantzler

Travis Zachery

Willie Simmons

Bernard Rambert

Airese Currie

Totals...

23 98lliams, A.

rry, R.

wis, J.

rker, W.

rant, D.

ssell, B.

82

7  27

7  21

4  9

1  2

4  0

54 239tals...

Att-Cnp-Int Yds TD Long SdcAtt-Cup-Int Yds TD Long Sck Passingssing

25-10-1

21-4-1

46-14-2

73 0

71 0

144 0

13 2

36 1

36 3

22 1

48 0

48 1

Woodrow Dantzler

Willie Sinmons

Totals...

11-11-0

7-3-0

18-14-0

97 1

109 1

206 2

rant, D.

rry, R.

tals...

No. Yds TD LongReceivingNo. Yds TD Longceiving

0  36

0  13

0  10

0  19

5  59

4  33

3  24

1  19

5  82

4  100

2  13

1  9

1  5

1  -3

14 206

0  36

2  48

0  7

0  9

0  5

0  0

2  48

Airese Currie

Travis Zachery

J.J. McKelvey

Joe Don Reames

Jackie Robinson

Totals...

ten, S.

Len, B.

Lley, K.

rders, C.

Lton, Z.

Lliams, A.

bals...

1 9 0 9

14 144 0  36

No. Yds Avg Long In20No. Yds Avg Long In20 Puntingiting

7  285 40.7 49 2

7  285 40.7 49 2

4  151 37.8 48 0

4  151 37.8 48 0

fferty, J.

:als...

Wynn Kopp

Totals...

Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

PuntsPunts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg All ReturnsL Returns

2  8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  0 0 2 44 26 0 0 0

2  8 7 2 44 26 0 0 0

1  3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

0  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

0  0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0

1  3 3 1 20 20 2 1 1

Joe Don Reames

Derrick Hamilton

Totals...

.en, B.

ik, Q.

jpers, J.

.ght, K.

:als...

sld goal attenpts Field goal atten^its

1st 02:41 48 yds - Good4th 05:07 32 yds - Goodid, J. Aaron Hunt

BLES: North Carolina-Durant, D. 1-0. Clemson-None.



1

North Carolina vs. Qemson

Saturday, Oct. 20, 2001
Cemson Memorial Stadium

First Quarter

North Carolina Captains: Ronald Curry, David Thornton, Quincy Monk, JefFReed
Oemson Captains: Woodrow Dantzler, Eric Meekins, Morgan Woodward
North Carolina wins the toss and defers to the second half. North Carolina will kickoff and defend the east goal.
Reed kicks off; out of bounds

CLEMSON BALL (15:00)
1-10 CU 35

2-10 CU 35

3-10 CU 35

1-10 CU 45

2-10 CU 46

3-1 NC46

1-10 NC 43

1-10 NC 29

2-13 NC 32

3-16 NC 35

4-18 NC 37

Zachery u

Dantzler s

(Sims)p the middle, no gain
Dantzler pass incomplete, intended for Hamilton
Dantler scrambles around left end, 10 yards FDR
Dantzler pass for Currie is incomplete
Dantzler pass to Robinson in the right flat complete, gains 9
Zachery up the middle gains 3 FDR
Dantzler scrambles, gains 14 FDR
Dantzler sacked, loss of 3
Rambert loss of 3

(Wadell)

(Hood)
(Thornton)

(Monk)

acked, loss of 2

Copp to punt. Downed at the NC 6, 31 yard punt
(Peppers)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (11:19)
1-10 NC 6

2-8 NC8

3-8 NC8

4-8 NC8

Williams up the mid (Hafley)
(Francis PBU)

dle, gains 2
Curry pass for Borders, incomplete
Curry pass for Russell, incomplete
Lafferty to punt, taken by Reames at the CU 44, returns 7, 48 yard punt

CLEMSON BALL (10:25)
I-IONC 49

1-10 NC 36

1-10 NC 36

2-11 NC37

3-11 NC 37

4-1 INC 37

Dantzler k (Evans)eeper up the middle, gains 13 FDR
TIME OUT CLEMSON (1) 9:52
Dantzler off right end, loss of 1
Dantzler pass for Crosby, incomplete
Dantzler scrambles, pass for Zachery is incomplete
Copp to punt, goes into the end zone for a touchback, 37 yard punt

(Chapman)
(Wadell covers)
(Sims covers)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (9:02)
1-10 NC 20

2-9 NC2I

1-10 NC 40

Williams up the m (Thomas)
(Hafley)

iddle, gains 1
Curry turns upfield, gains 19 FDR
Williams up the middle, gains 0,
PENALTY—Dead Ball, Personal Foul against Clemson, 15 yards FDPen
Curry pass over the middle to Aiken is complete, gains 36 FDP
Williams up the middle, gains 5
Williams around left end for 4 yards and a TOUCHDOWN (6:43)
Reed to attempt the PAT—Kick is good
6 plays, 80 yaids, 2:19 elapsed
CLEMSON 0, NORTH CAROLINA 7

(Hembee)
(Thomas)

I-IONC 45

1-G CU9

2-G CU 4

Reed to kick off for UNC, goes into the endzone for a touchback
CLEMSON BALL (6:43)
I-10CU20 Dantzler pass to Currie is complete, gains 3 (Knight)

PENALTY—Dead Ball, Personal Foul UNC, 15 yards FDPen
Dantzler keeper up the middle
PENALTY—^Holding Clemson, 11 yards fi-om line of scrimmage
Dantzler pass forMcKelvey, incomplete
Zachery up the middle gains 8
Danzler keeper around left end
PENALTY—Illegal participation UNC, 15 yards FDPen
Zachery up the middle, gains 8
Zachery tries up the middle, loss of I
Dantzler pass to McKelvey is complete, gains 10 FDP

(Thornton)1-10 CU38

(Greenwood PBU)
(Reed)

I-2I CU 27

2-21 CU27

3-13 CU 35

(Thornton)
(Dumas)

1-IOMF

2-2 NC42

3-3 NC43

1-10 NC 33

2-10 NC 33

3-9 NC32

4-9 NC32

(Evans tip at line)
(Evans)
(Chapman pressure)

Dantzler pass for Crosby, incomplete
Dantzler keeper around right end, gains 1
Dantzler pass for Robinson, incomplete
Hunt to attempt a 48 yard field goal—GOOD (2:41)
9 plays, 48 yards, 4:02 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 7

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson, taken by Knight at the goal line, returns 20
NORTH CAROLINA BALL ( 2:41)
I-10NC2(}

1-I0NC38

2-7 NC41

1-10 MF

2-12 NC 48

3-8 CU48

Williams off left tackle, gains 18 FDR
Williams up the middle, gains 3
Durrant pass to Borders in the right flat gains 9 FDP
Durrant runs into his blockers, loss of 2
Durrant pass to Aikens, gains 4
Durrant scrambles, sacked, fumbles, loss of 3

(Hafley)
(Thomas)
(Meekins)
(Eason)
(Johnson)
(McNeil sack)

END OF FIRST OUARTER: CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 7



North Carolina vs. Clemson

Second Quarter

4-7 NC47 LaCferty to punt, touchback, 47 yard punt

CLEMSON BALL (14:52)
1-I0CU20

2-3 CU27

Dantzler pass to McKelvey is complete, gains 7
Dantzler pass is intercepted by Peppers, returns 0

(WaddeU)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (14:14)
I-IONC 22

2-7 NC 19

3-10 NC 22

Durrant keeps, gains 3
Durrant screen pass to Williams is complete, loses 3

(McNeil, Bush)
(Francis)

Ehirrant pass to Allen in the comer of the endzonc complete, gains 22 TOUCHDOWN (12:40)
Reed to attempt PAT—Kick is good
3 plays, 22 yards, 1:34 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 14

Reed to kick off for North Carolina; touchback
CLEMSON BALL (12:40)
1-10 CU 20

2-10 CU 20

Zachcry runs off right tackle, no gain
Dantzler pass for Crosby, incomplete
PENALTY—Pass Interference North Carolina, spot of the foul, 6 yard penalty
Zachery around right end, loss of 4
Dantzler pass to Zachery is complete, gains 13, FDP
PENALTY—Roughing the Passer North Carolina, 15 yards, FDPen
Dantzler keeps, gains 3
Dantzler runs up the middle, loss of 1
Dantzler pass for Zachery, incomplete
iJppp to punt, into the endzone for a touchback, 48 yard punt

(Evans)

1-10 CU 26

2-14 CU 22

(Reed)
(Thornton)

1-10 MF

2-7 NC47

3-8 NC48

4-8 NC48

(Monk, Peppers)
(Hood TFL)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (9:58)
1-10 NC 20

I-10NC31

2-5 NC36

1-I0NC41

2-4 NC47
3-4 NC47

1-10 CU43

1-15 CU48

Curry designed keeper up the middle, gains, 11 FDR
Lewis up the middle, gains 5
Curry up the middle, gains 5 FDR
Lewis slant up the middle, gains 6
Curry pass for Allen, incomplete
Curry rolls left, turns upfield, gains 10, FDR
PENALTY—Illegal Procedure North Carolina, 5 yards
Curry pass to Allen across the middle is complete, gains 48 TOUCHDOWN (7:29)
Reed to attempt the PAT—kick is good
7 plays, 80 yards, 2:29 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 21

(Howard)
(Meekins)
(Thomas)
(Francis coverage)
(Leake)

Reed to kick off for North Carolina; taken by Hamilton at the 3, returns 26 to CU 29
CLEMSON BALL (7:29)
1-10 CU 29

2-2 CU37

3-2 CU37

4-1 CU38

Dantzler pass over the middle to Zachery is complete, gains 8
Dantzler tries to sneak up the middle, no gain

hery runs into the pile, manages to gain 1
p to punt

PENALTY—Delay of Game Clemson, 5 yards
Copp to punt, out of bounds at the North Carolina 33,34 yard punt

(Mooring)
(Thornton)
(Monk)

4-6 CU33

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (5:14)
1-10NC33

2-9 NC34

1-10 CU 46

2-2 CU38

3-2 CU38

3-2 CU38

4-2 CU38

Williams up the middle, gains 1
Curry up the middle, gains 20, FDR
Williams starts middle, cuts around right end, gains 8
Williams pinballs up the middle, no gain
TIME OUT North Carolina (I) 3:24
Williams up the middle, no gain
Curry pass for Aiken, incomplete

(McNeil)
(Hafley)

(Francis)
(Meekins)

(Leake)
(Hembee PBU)

CLEMSON BALL (2:39)
1-I0CU38

I-IOCU 49

2-9 MF

3-7 NC48

3-12 CU 47

4-12 CU 47

Dantzler pass to Zachery over the middle is complete, gains 11, FDP
Dantzler pass to Zachery left sideline is complete, gains 1
Dantzler keeper up the middle, gains 2
PENALTY—Illegal Procedure Clemson, 5 yards
Dantzler pass for McKelvey is incomplete
Copp to punt, fair catch by Allen at the UNC 10,43 punt

(Hood)
(Thornton)
(Monk)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (0:43)
1-lONC 10

2-11 NC9

Curry takes a knee, loss of 1
Curry takes a knee again, loss of 1

END OF THE FIRST HALF: CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 21



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)

NC CU

21 3Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-TARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)

Passes Att-Con^J-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS....

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yaurds . . .

Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

11 10

23-114 20-48

120 62

10-6-0

33-234

18-8-1

38-110

0-0 0-0

0-0 1-7

1-20 1-26

1-0 0-0

2-47.5 5-38.6

1-0 0-0

5-56

13:23

4-36

16:37

ClemsonNorth Carolina

Rushing

Woodrow Dantzler

Travis Zachery

Bernard Rambert

No Yds TD Lg Avg
11 36 0 14 3.3

8  15 0 8 1.9

1 -3 0 0 -3.0

ishing
irry, R.

.lliams, A.

swis, J.

trant, D.

No Yds TD Lg Avg

5  65 0 20 13.0

12 40 1 18 3.3

2  11 0 6 5.5

0  0 3 0.02

Passing

Woodrow Dantzler

AttCmplnt Yds TD Lng
18-8-1 62 0 13

AttCnpInt Yds TD Lng

6-2-0

4-4-0

84 1 48

36 1 22

issing

;rry, R.

•rant, D.

Receiving

Travis Zachery

J.J. McKelvey

Jackie Robinson

Airese Currie

No. Yds TD Long

33 0 13

17 0 10

9  0 9

3  0 3

No. Yds TD Long

70 2 48

44 0 36

9  0 9

-3 0 0

iceiving

len, B.

ken, S.

rders, C.

lliams, A.

42

2 2

11

1 1

Avg Long 120
47.5 48 0

Punting

?^nn Kopp

No. Avg Long 120

38.6 48 2

nting

fferty, J.

No.

2 5

No. Yds TD Long

0  7

No. Yds TD Long Punt returns

Joe Don Reames

nt returns

1 7

YdsNo. Yds TD Long

20 0 20

Kick returns

Derrick Hamilton

No. TD Long

0  26

ck returns

ight, K. 1 261

Plays-Tards TOP NC - COQtx Time Scoring play Conversion1

7-0

7-3

14-3

21-3

7-ao

12-48

3-22

7-80

2:19

4:02

1:34

2:29

Reed, J. Wcklet 06:43 Williams, A. 4 yd mn

1st 02:41 Hnnt, A 48 yd field goal
2nd 12:40 Allen, B. 22 yd pass from Dnrant, D.

2nd 07:29 Allen, B. 48 yd pass from Curry, R.

Reed, J. kick

Reed, J. kick



DRIVE CHART

Total

Plays/Yards
Time

Started

Drive

Started Penalties TimePassingA"ards ResultRushes/Y ardsQuar.Team

10123i-sh 2-.H) pUfN-y1 H 0cu \ 15-.OCi

<3-z|oI 2 0 0:5Mll'-H UNC61UNC

O-zlo 4 I12. puQ-hl-.2^02 IZ10:25CU

1-1 /24 4/60 2:11 TD1+15IUNC UMCZO

2I+H2-5M Ifc H:02I 6-MS CD 20 F4dU

2-2 In1/2 4/3S pvjfM-H  lbUNd UNC20 2:M^2:M1 0

l-^h Z\1 i0+“o|odO 2 0CU 201M*52 0-.3S

2 I222-21 I:5M TD1 3z IMMH 0UNd CU 22

2/-f21 iJiz pufl-ydU 1-2 ISCU 20 2:^12(2= HO2 H
1-2 |M6 I  /-5s|3l TD2.-2MT 902 UMdZoH-- 56UNC

1-1 Is2I 1 1  1-S porrfZCu Z.*156U 2H
lossoo
da^Jfg.o-i lo 4/2^5|2^ 2‘35UMC. 2- UMCiS OS:1H

Mh2(3 i:54- pontCU 3’S I -52  2:3^ (-2 UCU

0 2 / oUNd 0‘-HS2 0:H3 UMC lO



North Carolina vs. Gemson

Third Quarter

North Carolina has the option and will receive, Clemson to defend the west goal
Lazarra to kick off for Clemson, touchback

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (15:00)
1-10 NC20

2-7 NC27

3-1 NC29

4-4 NC25

Williams on a trap up the middle, gains 7
Williams delay up the middle, gains 2
Williams goes up the middle, loss of 3
Lafferty to punt. Reams fields the ball on the first hop, gains 1, slips down, 31 yard punt

(Meekins)
(Eason)
(Vaughn)

CLEMSON BALL (12:50)
1-10 CU44

2-10 CU44

3-6 CU48

1-10 NC45

2-6 NC41

1-10 NC34

2-23 NC47

3-19 NC43

4-19 NC43

Dantzler pass forZachery is incomplete
Zachery in traffic up the middle, gains 4
Dantzler tucks it in, up the middle, gains 7, FDR
Zachery on a broken play up the middle, gains 4
Dantzler pass to McKelvey on the left sideline is complete, gains 7, FDP
Currie on an attempted reverse, loss of 13
Dantzler pass to Currie on the right sideline, gains 4
Dantzler pass to McKelvey is dropped, incomplete
l^opp to punt; touchback, 43 yard punt

(Greenwood)
(Monk)
(Stewart)

(Waddell)
(Evans TFL)

(Knight)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (9:07)
1-10 NC20

1-10 NC30

1-10 CU45

1-10 CU35

2-10 CU35

3-3 CU28

1-10 CU25

1-G CU3

2-G CU4

3-G CU5

Curry keeper up the middle, gains 10, FDR
Curry pass to Aiken near the right sideline, gains 25, FDP
Williams around left end, gains 10, FDR
Curry on a delay up the middle, no gain
Curry on a broken play, runs off right tackle, gains 7
Durrant pass to Aiken complete on a diving catch, gains 3, FDP
Durrant pass to Allen on the right sideline is complete, gains 22, FDP
Williams on a trap up the middle, loss of 1
Williams up the middle, loss of 1
Durrant keeper up the middle, gains 5 TOUCHDOWN (5:06)
Reed to attempt PAT—^kick is good
10 plays, 80 yards, 4:01 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 28

(Hafley)

(Johnson)
(Leake)

(Francis)
(Hafley TFL)
(McNed)

Reed to kick off for North Carolina; taken by Hamilton at the goal, returns 18 to the CU 18
CLEMSON BALL (5:06)
1-10 CU18

2-10 CU18

3-10 CU18

4-10 CU18

Dantzler pass for Hall, incomplete
Dantzler pass for Crosby, incon^lete
Dantzler pass for Hamilton across the middle, incomplete
l^opp to punt, taken by Allen at the UNC 33, returns 3 to the UNC 36,49 yard punt
PENALTY-—Holding Clemson, 10 yard penalty

(Reid PBU)
(WaddeU)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (4:23)
1-10 NC46 Durrant pass to Allen on the left sideline is complete, gains 8

PENALTY—Personal Foul Clemson, 15 yards, FDPen
Parker up the middle, gains 5
Parker up the middle again, gains 2
Durrant pass to Aiken left flat is complete, gains 10, FDP
Parker up the middle, gains 3
Durrant pass to Bailey is complete, gains 6
Parker up the middle, gains 2, FDR
Russell up the middle, gains 2
Durrant on the keeper, gains 1 and a TOUCHDOWN (0:13)
Reed to attempt PAT—^kick is good
9 plays, 54 yards, 4:10 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 35

(Williams)

1-10 CU31

2-5 CU26

3-3 CU24

1-10 CUM
2-7 cull

3-1 CU5

1-G CU3

1-G CUl

(Hafley)
(Polk)

(Meekins)
(Hafley, Bush)
(Hembee)
(Vaughn)

Reed to kick off for North Carolina; touchback
CLEMSON BALL (0:08)
l-IO CU20

2-10 CU20

Simmons pass intended for Zachery is dropped, incomplete
Simmons pass intended for McKelvey is incomplete

END OF THIRD QUARTER: CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 35



North Carolina vs. Oemson

Fourth Quarter

CLEMSON BALL, CONTINUED
3-10 CU 20

1-10 CU 32

1-15 CU 27

2-15 CU 27

3-15 CU 27

Simmons wit (Monk)h a keeper, gains 12, FDR
PENALTY—Illegal Procedure Clemson, 5 yards
Simmons pass intended for McKelvey is dropped, incomplete
Simmons pass intended for Hamilton is incomplete
Simmons pass for Robinson is incomplete

PENAI-TY—Pass Interference North Carolina, 15 yards, FDPen
Simmons pass intended for Crosby is incomplete
PENALTY—Illegal Procedure Clemson, 5 yards
Simmons pass to Currie is complete, gains 36, FDP
Simmons is sacked, loss of 7
Simmons pass is tipped and intercepted by Monk, 1 yard return

1-10 CU42

2-10 CU42

2-15 CU37

1-10 NC27

1-17 NC34

(Thornton)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (12:47)
I-IO NC31

1-15 NC26

PENALTY—Ulegal Shift North Carolina, 5 yards
Williams up the middle, gains
PENALTY—Holding North Carolina, 10 yards
Williams up the middle, gains 22, FDR
Lewis gains 7, FDR
Lewis up the middle, gains 2
Dunant pass to Hilton is complete, gains 5
Durrant pass to Bailey is complete, gains 7, FDP
Lewis up the middle, gains 6
Williams up the middle, gains 2
Williams up the middle, no gain
Williams off left tackle, gains 12, FDR
PENALTY—Facemask Clemson, 5 yard
Williams up the middle, gains 1
Lewis up the middle, gains 1
Lewis up the middle, loss of 1
Reed to attempt a 32 yard field goal—kick is GOOD (5:07)
13 plays, 54 yards, 7:40 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CAROLINA 38

1-25 NC 16

2-3 NC 38

1-10 NC45

2-8 NC 47

3-3 CU 48

1-10 NC41

2-4 NC 45

3-2 CU 33

4-2 CU 33

(Fountain)

(Francis)
(Meekins)
(Meekins)
(McNeil)
(Johnson)

(Polk)1-10 CU16

2-9 CU 15

3-8 CU 14

4-9 CU 15

(Hill)
(Meekins)

Bender to kick off for North Carolina, touchback
CLEMSON BALL (5:07)
1-10 CU20

2-10 CU20

3-10 CU20

4-1 CU29

1-10 CU31

1-10 MF

2-10 MF

3-3 NC 43

1-10 NC35

2-10 NC35

3-10 NC35

4-10 NC35

Simmons pass intended for Rambert is incomplete
Simmons pass intended for Hamilton is incomplete
Simmons pass to Currie is complete, gains 9
Simmons on a keeper, gains 2, FDR
Simmons pass to Reames is complete, gains 19 FDP
Simmons pass for Rambert is incomplete
Simmons slant pass to Currie is complete, gains 7
Simmons on a keeper, gains 8, FDR
Simmons pass for Reames is incomplete
Simmons pass for Reames is incomplete
Simmons pass for McKelvey is incomplete
Simmons pass for Bailey is incomplete

(Hood)
(Evans)

(Knight)
(Harris)
(Knight)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (2:52)
1-10 NC35

2-3 NC 42

3-8 NC 37

4-6 NC 39

Parker up the middle, gains 7
Parker tries to go left, loss of 5
Parker up the middle, gains 2
Lafferty to punt, goes out of bounds at the Clemson 36, 25 yard punt

(Fountain)

(Hill)

CLEMSON BALL (1:04)

1-10 CU36

2-10 CU36

3-10 CU36

4-10 CU36

Simmons pass for Crosby on the right sideline is incomplete
Simmons pass for Reames is incomplete
Simmons pass for Crosby is incomplete
Simmons for Robinson is dropped, incomplete

(Curry PBU)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (0:42)
1-10 CU36

2-11 CU37

Mariani takes a knee, loss of 1
Mariani takes a knee, loss of 1



DRIVE CHART
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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Miscellaneous Statistics

4 Totals321First Down Yards

ll 30
Clemson

31ElOpponents

4 Totals32Third Down Conversion 1

ifillUfO 0|3
Clemson

ijiidi illOpponents

Totals4321Time of Possession

m507:'3/
Clemson

io;)? 3 S.f5/fl.707: S'?5:7 VOpponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.Scoring in Red Zone

Clemson

3 I
Opponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.First and Goal

Clemson

i3Opponents



PARTICIPATION

NORTH CAROLINA AT CLEMSON

OCTOBER. 20,’,2001

ALL CAPS = starters

CLEMSON OFFENSE NORTH CAROLINA OFFENSE

LT: , 61 SMITH, 70 Henry LT: 75 SEAGRAVES

LG: LG:•73 WATKINS, 65 Johnson 71 WILSON-^ 68 Page

60 METIS^ 78 Woofter

77 TERRX, 67 Wilson

72 BROWN., 76 MeNeiU, 64 Barton

86 HILTON, 81 BROWN'

1 CURRX, U Durant^ 4 Mariani

3 AllSH, 88 Aiken

C: C:59 YOUNG, 51 Outlaw

RG: 50 MERRITT, 78 Walker RG

RT: RT79 BYRD, 71 Brantley, 75 Gillespie

TE: TE83 Wood'ward, 87 Hall, 88 McClinton

QB: 1 DANTZLER, 7 Simmons

21 HAMILTON, 84 McKELVEY, 16 Reames, 25 Crosby, WR

QB

WR:

TBTB: 8 ZACHERY, 20 Rambert 34 WILLIAMS, 15 Parker

44 HEBGECOCK, 43 Moore

12 bailey, 39 Borders, 5

BB: 10 Jasmin FB

WR: 82 ROBINSON, 9 CURRIE, SO Bailey, 37 Jenkins WR

CLEMSON DEFENSE NORTH CAROLINA DEFENSE

DEDE: 91 McNEAL, 58 Howard 95 EV'AJl.S, 90 Banks

DT DT 87 SIMS, 94 Coats, 93 Seawright

91 CHAPMAJl, 89''Montgomery

49 PEPPERS, 92 Mooring

98 EASON, 96 Washington

DT DT95 BUSH, 97 Polk, 76 Coleman

DEDE: 56 VAUGHN, 99 Fountain

SLB:SLB: 54 Peffy, 85 Stewart

41 MONK, 55 Harris

41 THOMAS, 47 Feaster

MLB:MLB: 46 CARSON, 43 Hill

WLB:WLB: 45 LEAKE, 38 Sampson 30 THORNTON

CB:CB: 26 FRANCIS 18 WADDELL, 2 Johnson

SS: 28 GREENWOODSS: 40 HAFLEY, 33 Delusme

FS:FS 24 REID, 40 Curry

29 HOOD, 21 KNIGHT

3 MEEKINS, 48 Williams

CB:CB: 27 JOHNSON, 22 Hemby

NORTH CAROLINA SPECIALISTSCLEMSON SPECIALISTS

PK: 45 REED

P: 31 ROBERTS

KO: 45 Reed

LS: 56 Warren

43 Moore

PR: 3 Allen
KOR: 88 Aiken, 21 Knight
ST Only:

HO:

4 Roberson, 7 Mc

PK: 19 HUNT

P: 32 KOPP

KO: 39 Lazzara

LS: 63 Owen

HO: 12 Scott

16 Reames

16 Reames, 21 Hamilton

12 Scott, 13 White, 19 Hunt,

23 Monts, 32 Kopp, 35 Huey,
39 Lazzara, 42 Koon, 44 Lee,

PR:

KOR:

ST Only: Intosh, 26 Harris,

31 Roberts, 33 Lafferty, 35 Hawkins,
36 Jones, 37 Gaddy, 45 Reed,




